
Place Name Country Registrati C P T R TOT C P T R TOT AGG
1ST Nikki Matheson New Zealand 116 8 10 9 10 37 8 9 7 10 34 71
2ND Daniel Ison Australia 156 10 10 8 8 36 10 7 8 8 33 69
3RD Darius Krivanek Australia 158 8 8 7 9 32 10 10 8 8 36 68

James O'Brien Australia 157 9 8 8 8 33 9 8 8 7 32 65
Darin Grenz New Zealand 120 8 8 5 9 30 7 10 8 7 32 62
Allan Murray New Zealand 119 9 9 7 7 32 7 10 6 5 28 60
Dave McCarthy Australia 159 10 7 5 7 29 9 8 7 7 31 60
Steve Smith New Zealand 121 8 10 7 6 31 7 8 7 6 28 59
Dann Suthern Australia 155 8 8 6 6 28 8 8 8 7 31 59
Mario Marin Australia 160 8 9 8 3 28 8 10 4 7 29 57
Ashlea Schisser Australia 161 9 6 2 8 25 8 9 9 6 32 57
Geoff Brewer New Zealand 118 9 6 4 7 26 8 5 8 7 28 54
Erik Clausen New Zealand 117 6 7 8 2 23 8 6 8 7 29 52
Andre Saberi New Caledonia 182 3 10 4 6 23 7 9 5 5 26 49
Melissa Dean Australia 162 9 5 9 3 26 9 8 2 3 22 48
Katherine Australia 163 7 7 2 4 20 6 9 4 7 26 46
Yoan Henriot New Caledonia 183 5 9 4 7 25 7 8 3 2 20 45

Place Name Country Registrati C P T R TOT C P T R TOT AGG
1ST Melissa Dean Australia 162 7 10 8 8 33 10 9 6 9 34 67
2ND Darius Krivanek Australia 158 9 9 7 9 34 6 8 8 9 31 65
3RD Daniel Ison Australia 156 10 10 7 8 35 8 10 6 6 30 65

Nikki Matheson New Zealand 116 10 6 4 10 30 8 9 7 9 33 63
Allan Murray New Zealand 119 7 8 8 6 29 9 9 8 7 33 62
James O'Brien Australia 157 9 9 5 7 30 8 8 7 8 31 61
Dann Suthern Australia 155 7 9 4 5 25 8 9 9 8 34 59
Dave McCarthy Australia 159 8 9 7 7 31 7 8 5 6 26 57
Ashlea Schisser Australia 161 6 8 7 8 29 7 8 5 6 26 55
Darin Grenz New Zealand 120 7 7 5 4 23 9 7 6 7 29 52
Steve Smith New Zealand 121 6 9 4 6 25 5 9 8 5 27 52

Air Rifle Individuals

Rimfire Hunting Light Rifle Individuals



Mario Marin Australia 160 7 9 3 5 24 7 8 7 6 28 52
Yoan Henriot New Caledonia 183 6 7 5 5 23 7 7 4 7 25 48
Erik Clausen New Zealand 117 6 7 3 4 20 7 7 6 3 23 43
Katherine Australia 163 8 8 1 4 21 6 7 5 4 22 43
Andre Saberi New Caledonia 182 4 6 1 2 13 8 10 4 5 27 40
Geoff Brewer New Zealand 118 6 7 4 2 19 4 5 2 6 17 36

Place Name Country AIR RHLS RFHS AGG
1ST Daniel Ison Australia 69 65 64 198
2ND Nikki Matheson New Zealand 71 63 63 197
3RD Dann Suthern Australia 59 59 69 187
3RD Darius Krivanek Australia 68 65 54 187

Allan Murray New Zealand 60 62 58 180
Melissa Dean Australia 48 67 64 179
James O'Brien Australia 65 61 51 177
Ashlea Schiesser Australia 57 55 63 175
Steve Smith New Zealand 59 52 63 174
Dave McCarthy Australia 60 57 56 173
Darin Grenz New Zealand 62 52 47 161
Mario Marin Australia 57 52 37 146
Yoan Henriot New Caledonia 45 48 53 146
Erik Clausen New Zealand 52 43 45 140
Andre Saberi New Caledonia 49 40 48 137
Geoff Brewer New Zealand 54 36 45 135
Katherine Australia 46 43 45 134

Place Name Country AIR AIR AGG TEAM AGG
1ST James O'Brien Australia 2 33 32 65

Daruis Krivanek 32 36 68 133
2ND Dann Suthern Australia 1 28 31 59

Daniel Ison 36 33 69 128

Rifle Metallic Silhouette 3-Gun Individuals

Air Rifle Teams



3RD Nikki Matheson New Zealand 1 37 34 71
Erik Clausen 23 29 52 123
Darin Grenz New Zealand 3 30 32 62
Steve Smith 31 28 59 121
Dave McCarhty Australia 3 29 30 59
Mario Marin 28 29 57 116
Geoff Brewer New Zealand 2 26 28 54
Allan Murray 32 28 60 114
Andre Saberi New Caledonia 23 26 49
Yoan Henriot 25 20 45 94

Place Name Country RHLR RHLR AGG TEAM AGG
1ST James O'Brien Australia 2 30 31 61

Darius Krivanek 34 31 65 126
2ND Dann Suthern Australia 1 25 34 59

Daniel Ison 35 30 65 124
3RD Dave McCarhty Australia 3 31 26 57

Mario Marin 24 28 52 109
Nikki Matheson New Zealand 1 30 33 63
Erik Clausen 20 23 43 106
Darin Grez New Zealand 3 23 29 52
Steve Smith 25 27 52 104
Geoff Brewer New Zealand 2 19 17 36
Allan Murray 29 33 62 98
Andre Saberi New Caledonia 13 27 40
Yoan Henriot 23 25 48 88

Place Name Country AIR RFLR RFHR AGG TEAM AGG
1ST Dann Suthern Australia 1 59 59 69 187

Daniel Ison 69 65 64 198 385
2ND James O'Brien Australia 2 65 61 51 177

Rimfire Hunting Light Rifle Teams

Rifle Metallic Silhouette 3-Gun Teams



Darius Krivanek 68 65 54 187 364
3RD Nikki Matheson New Zealand 1 71 63 63 197

Erik Clausen 52 43 45 140 337
Darin Grez New Zealand 3 62 52 47 161
Steve Smith 59 52 63 174 335
Dave McCarhty Australia 3 60 57 56 173
Mario Marin 57 52 37 146 319
Geoff Brewer New Zealand 2 54 36 45 135
Allan Murray 60 62 58 180 315
Andre Saberi New Caledonia 49 40 48 89
Yoan Henriot 45 48 53 93 283

Name Country Prone Prone Tot PR Stand Stand Tot SD Kneel Kneel Tot KN Total
Ashlea Schiesser AUS 196.09 197.11 393.2 197.09 196.08 393.17 196.1 199.1 395.2 1181.6
Matthew Boots AUS 200.15 200.14 400.29 197.05 194.08 391.13 191 196.1 387.13 1178.6
Brenda Perry NZL 200.12 200.1 400.22 193.05 193.06 386.11 198.1 193.1 391.19 1177.5
Colin Curreen NZL 200.15 200.16 400.31 189.04 194.04 383.08 195.1 197.1 392.16 1175.6
Rod Hill NZL 198.1 199.08 397.18 192.05 193.06 385.11 195.1 193 388.11 1170.4
Rod Frisby AUS 199.16 200.17 399.33 190.04 190.04 380.08 196.1 193.1 389.16 1168.6
Aidin Ralfe (JNR) NZL 198.1 199.12 397.22 185.02 189.04 374.06 193.1 195.1 388.13 1159.4
Martin Minge AUS 197.09 200.15 397.24 187.03 182.02 369.05 194.1 197.1 391.16 1157.5
Ben Kennedy AUS 200.12 199.12 399.24 187.01 185.03 372.04 190.1 196 386.11 1157.4
Alex Payne (JNR) AUS 199.13 200.1 399.23 185.02 185.02 370.04 194.1 190.1 384.13 1153.4
Bryn Blythen NZL 200.11 200.12 400.23 185.02 181.06 366.08 191.1 194.1 385.17 1151.5
Daniel Tarbard AUS 200.12 198.06 398.18 187.02 183.03 370.05 191 184 375.05 1143.3
Mark Poots NZL 200.17 200.18 400.35 177.05 179.03 356.08 195.1 191.1 386.15 1142.6
Mike Bailey NZL 200.13 196.11 396.24 167.01 178 345.01 194 196.1 390.13 1131.4
Katelyn Papini AUS 194.09 199.07 393.16 180 180.03 360.03 185.1 180 365.06 1118.3
Jacinda Williams AUS 198.11 197.09 395.2 171.02 161 332.02 186 174 360.06 1087.3

Name Country Team Prone Stand Kneel Total

3-Position Rimfire Scoped Rifle 50m Individuals

3-Position Centrefire Scoped Rifle 100m Individuals



Colin Curreen NZL NZL A 199.08 186 196.07 581.15
Brenda Perry NZL NZL A 199.06 190.01 192.01 581.08
Ashlea Schiesser AUS AUS B 196.07 187.02 194.03 577.12
Matthew Boots AUS AUS A 199.08 187.04 190.02 576.14
Rod Frisby AUS AUS A 200.1 178.02 191.04 569.16
Bryn Blythen NZL NZL C 200.06 176 192.02 568.08
Ben Kennedy AUS AUS C 199.03 177 189.02 565.05
Aidin Ralfe (JNR) NZL IND 198.06 177 183.03 558.09
Rod Hill NZL NZL B 198.04 173.02 186.04 557.1
Mark Poots NZL NZL C 200.07 160.01 195.03 555.11
Martin Minge AUS AUS C 193.02 173 186.02 552.04
Mike Bailey NZL NZL B 198.03 164 189 551.03
Daniel Tarbard AUS AUS B 197.03 159 176.02 532.05
Jacinda Williams AUS IND 194.02 163 153 510.02
Robert Neckelson NZL IND 196.05 91 185.01 472.06
Katelyn Papini AUS IND 185.02 127 145.01 457.03

Name Country Rimfire Centrefire Total
Ashlea Schiesser AUS 1181.57 577.12 1758.7
Brenda Perry NZL 1177.52 581.08 1758.6
Colin Curreen NZL 1175.55 581.15 1756.7
Matthew Boots AUS 1178.55 576.14 1754.7
Rod Frisby AUS 1168.57 569.16 1737.7
Rod Hill NZL 1170.4 557.1 1727.5
Ben Kennedy AUS 1157.39 565.05 1722.4
Bryn Blythen NZL 1151.48 568.08 1719.6
Aidin Ralfe (JNR) NZL 1159.41 558.09 1717.5
Martin Minge AUS 1157.45 552.04 1709.5
Mark Poots NZL 1142.58 555.11 1697.7
Mike Bailey NZL 1131.38 551.03 1682.4
Daniel Tarbard AUS 1143.28 532.05 1675.3
Jacinda Williams AUS 1087.28 510.02 1597.3

Scoped Rifle 2-Gun Individuals



Katelyn Papini AUS 1118.25 457.03 1575.3
Alex Payne (JNR) AUS 1153.4

Name Team Prone Prone Tot PR Stand Stand Tot ST Kneel Kneel Tot KN Total
Brenda Perry NZL A 194.05 193.06 387.11 176.05 178.01 354.06 190.1 185.1 375.11 1116.3
Colin Curreen NZL A 192.03 195.08 387.11 170.05 183.03 353.08 182 185 367.08 1107.3
Rod Hill NZL B 195.09 196.04 391.13 161 177.03 338.03 185 185.1 370.08 1099.2
Mike Bailey NZL B 187.05 186.06 373.11 150 166.02 316.02 181 177 358.04 1047.2
Mark Poots NZL C 196.11 192.09 388.2 143.01 154 297.01 175 180 355.04 1040.3
Bryn Blythen NZL C 193.04 196.08 389.12 153 163 316 176 184.1 360.08 1065.2
Matthew Boots AUS A 190.06 191.06 381.12 180.04 187.03 367.07 171 183 354.03 1102.2
Rod Frisby AUS A 195.1 195.07 390.17 170.01 176.03 346.04 188.1 183.1 371.13 1107.3
Ashlea Schiesser AUS B 198.08 193.09 391.17 171.01 176.02 347.03 181 183 364.05 1102.3
Daniel Tarbard AUS B 191.08 190.06 381.14 169 175.01 344.01 168 182.1 350.08 1075.2
Ben Kennedy AUS C 190.02 189.06 379.08 159.02 169.02 328.04 176 171 347.07 1054.2
Martin Minge AUS C 193.08 194.08 387.16 167.01 165.01 332.02 176 177 353.01 1072.2

Name Team Total
Colin Curreen, NZ A 1162.23
Matthew Boots, AUS A 1145.3
Mark Poots, Bryn NZ C 1123.19
Ben Kennedy, AUS C 1117.09
Daniel Tarbard, 
Ashlea Schiesser AUS B 1109.17
Rod Hill, Mike NZ B 1108.13

Name Team R/Fire Total R/F C/Fire Total C/F Team Total
Brenda Perry NZL A 1116.28 581.08
Colin Curreen NZL A 1107.27 2223.55 581.15 1162.23 3385.78
Matthew Boots AUS A 1102.22 576.14

Scoped Rifle 2-Gun Teams

3-Position Rimfire Scoped Rifle 50m Teams

3-Position Centrefire Scoped Rifle 100m Teams



Rod Frisby AUS A 1107.34 2209.56 569.16 1145.3 3354.86
Ashlea Schiesser AUS B 1102.25 577.12
Daniel Tarbard AUS B 1075.23 2177.48 532.05 1109.17 3286.65
Rod Hill NZL B 1099.24 557.1
Mike Bailey NZL B 1047.17 2146.41 551.03 1108.13 3254.54
Ben Kennedy AUS C 1054.19 565.05
Martin Minge AUS C 1072.19 2126.38 552.04 1117.09 3243.47
Mark Poots NZL C 1040.25 555.11
Bryn Blythen NZL C 1065.2 2105.45 568.08 1123.19 3228.64

Name Rifle Day 1 Day 2 V Bulls Total
Michael Beak AR15 466 232 51 698
Peter Keysers AR15 424 246 42 670
Matt Ryan AR15 409 225 42 634
Jason Davis AR15 408 217 46 625
Giles Wildy AR15 380 240 40 620
Steve Goodman AR15 366 251 33 617
Colin Welch AR15 374 239 36 613
Harry Hoover AR15 391 216 46 607
Dave von Elling AR15 357 190 25 547
Lindsay AR15 304 234 36 538
Tony Bennett AUG 297 231 40 528
Greg Brideson SIG 550 356 170 37 526
Nick Malins AR15 321 193 29 514
Simon Lucas AR15 310 195 20 505
Andrew Speed SIG 550 317 176 33 493
Stephen Heidrich AR15 263 192 19 455
Richard Cleghorn AR15 283 169 23 452
Jeremy van Berlo AR15 269 154 15 423
Eric McBain AR15 283 137 18 420
Max Vella AR15 238 158 14 396
Michael Keane AR15 209 131 13 340

Service Rifle Individuals



Peter Mullineau AR15 0 177 3 177
Dan O'Neill AR15 86 63 2 149

Name Team Scores V Bulls Scores V Bulls Team Total V Total
Jason Davis NZSRA W 408 32 217 14
Colin Welch 374 29 239 7 1238 82
Michael Beak SSAA A 466 15 232 18
Tony Bennett 297 40 231 11 1226 84
Peter Keysers NZSRA N 424 27 246 15
Lindsay 304 22 234 14 1208 78
Matt Ryan NZSRA A 409 35 225 7
Greg Brideson 356 27 170 10 1160 79
Max Vella SSAA B 238 40 158 3
Simon Lucas 310 24 195 6 901 73
Stephen Heidrich SSAA C 263 12 192 7
Eric McBain 283 15 137 3 875 37

Name 1 2 3 Total
MITCHELL TALLAR 243.1 245.11 238.09 726.3
ASHLEY ELFORD 241.08 242.12 242.1 725.3
BRIAN MITCHELL 238.08 245.09 242.07 725.24
JAMES SMITH 245.11 234.05 244.13 723.29
PETER 243.1 244.09 235.06 722.25
JAN MITCHELL 243.13 239.05 236.1 718.28
TONY TITHERIDGE 234.06 242.1 239.15 715.31
IAN OWEN 225.06 240.06 244.14 709.26
SUE GAVIN 239.09 227.06 235.08 701.23
GRAEME SMITH 232.05 228.02 235.11 695.18
MICHAEL 233.07 227.05 232.06 692.18
JUDITH PEACOCK 221.01 214.02 229.08 664.11

Service Rifle Teams

Benchrest Rimfire Individuals



Name 100 yards 200 yards Agg
Stuart Foate 0.2596 0.4495 0.3546
Ian Owen 0.2762 0.4434 0.3598
Brendan Atkinson 0.3306 0.4193 0.375
Craig Whittleton 0.3358 0.4183 0.3771
Anthony Foate 0.2962 0.4654 0.3808
John Wyatt 0.263 0.5908 0.4269
Peter Haxell 0.337 0.5378 0.4374
Kerry Richards 0.4136 0.4864 0.45
Graeme Smith 0.3322 0.6101 0.4712
Paul Sullivan 0.37 0.5743 0.4722
Murray Hicks 0.3868 0.5658 0.4763
Michael Peacock 0.3596 0.6067 0.4832
Roy Gow 0.4274 0.5463 0.4868
Judith Peacock 0.5068 0.6975 0.5022
Tony Titheridge 0.3688 0.7425 0.5557
Tony Sanita 0.3582 0.9029 0.6306
Modji Katjwan 0.553 0.7569 0.655
Jason Armstrong 0.4366 1.0236 0.7301

Name 100 yards 200 yards Agg
Craig Whittleton 0.2936 0.288 0.2908
Murray Hicks 0.2028 0.4388 0.3208
Peter Haxell 0.287 0.3613 0.3242
Anthony Foate 0.2218 0.4282 0.325
Ian Owen 0.2776 0.3924 0.335
Brendan Atkinson 0.2476 0.4255 0.3366
Stuart Foate 0.2538 0.4257 0.3398
Michael Peacock 0.3234 0.3799 0.3517
Jason Armstrong 0.3168 0.4025 0.3597
Graeme Smith 0.3016 0.4774 0.3895

Benchrest Light Varmint Individuals

Benchrest Heavy Varmint Individuals



Paul Sullivan 0.3426 0.4406 0.3916
John Wyatt 0.2856 0.5384 0.412
Judith Peacock 0.4028 0.4954 0.4491
Tony Titheridge 0.3308 0.5845 0.4577
Tony Sanita 0.3554 0.5672 0.4613
Kerry Richards 0.397 0.6123 0.5047
Roy Gow 0.4826 0.5779 0.5303
Modji Katjwan 0.7434 0.9253 0.8344

Name Team 1 2 3 Indiv Total Team Total
Mitchell Tallar AUS1 243.1 245.11 238.09 726.3
Peter Armstrong 243.1 244.09 235.06 722.25 1448.55
Brian Mitchell AUS2 238.08 245.09 242.07 725.24
James Smith 245.11 234.05 244.13 723.29 1448.53
Jan Mitchell AUS3 243.13 239.05 236.1 718.28
Ashley Elford 241.08 242.12 242.1 725.3 1443.58
Graeme Smith NZ1 232.05 228.02 235.11 695.18
Ian Owen 225.06 240.06 244.14 709.26 1404.44
Tony Titheridge NZ2 234.06 242.1 239.15 715.31
Sue Gavin 239.09 227.06 235.08 701.23 1416.54
Michael Peacock NZ3 233.07 227.05 232.06 692.18
Judith Peacock 221.01 214.02 229.08 664.11 1356.29

Name Team Points Total
Anthony Foate Aus 2 0.3808
Craig Whittleton 0.3771 0.379
Brendan Atkinson Aus 3 0.375
John Wyatt 0.4269 0.401
Stuart Foate AUS 1 0.3546
Murray Hicks 0.4763 0.4125
Ian Owen NZ 2 0.3598

Benchrest Light Varmint Teams

Benchrest Rimfire Teams



Graeme Smith 0.4712 0.4155
Peter Haxell NZ 1 0.4374
Tony Titheridge 0.5557 0.4966
Michael Peacock NZ 3 0.4832
Judith Peacock 0.6022 0.5427
Tony Sanita NC 0.6306
Modji Katjwan 0.655 0.6428

Name Team Points Total
Anthony Foate Aus 2 0.325
Craig Whittleton 0.2908 0.3079
Stuart Foate AUS 1 0.3398
Murray Hicks 0.3208 0.3303
Ian Owen NZ 2 0.335
Graeme Smith 0.3895 0.3623
Brendan Atkinson Aus 3 0.3366
John Wyatt 0.412 0.3743
Peter Haxell NZ 1 0.3242
Tony Titheridge 0.4577 0.391
Michael Peacock NZ 3 0.3517
Judith Peacock 0.4491 0.4004
Tony Sanita NC 0.4613
Modji Katjwan 0.7447 0.603

Name Team Light Varmint Heavy Agg
Anthony Foate Aus 2 0.3808 0.325
Craig Whittleton 0.3771 0.2908 0.3434
Brendan Atkinson Aus 3 0.375 0.3366
John Wyatt 0.4269 0.412 0.3876
Stuart Foate AUS 1 0.3546 0.3398
Murray Hicks 0.4763 0.3208 0.3729

Benchrest Heavy Varmint Teams

Benchrest 2-Gun Teams



Ian Owen NZ 2 0.3598 0.335
Graeme Smith 0.4712 0.412 0.3945
Peter Haxell NZ 1 0.4376 0.3242
Tony Titheridge 0.5557 0.4577 0.4438
Michael Peacock NZ 3 0.4832 0.3517
Judith Peacock 0.6022 0.4491 0.4641
Tony Sanita NC 0.6306 0.4613
Modji Katjwan 0.655 0.8344 0.6453
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